REGISTRUL DE STAT AL DISPOZITIVELOR MEDICALE
Tip  Denumire
I.2. Declarația de conformitate
CE
Declaratie de conformitate
CE_2
I.2. Declarația de conformitate
CE

DM000196131
STENT
CORONARIAN
CU ELIBERARE
DE
ZOTAROLIMUS
Resolute Onix 3,0 x 15 mm RONYX30015X SUA MEDTRONIC,
INC. CLASDAC S.R.L. A07.PS-
01.Rg04-5 14-01-2019
DM000196108
STENT
CORONARIAN
CU ELIBERARE
DE
ZOTAROLIMUS
Resolute Onix 2,25 x 30 mm RONYX22530X SUA MEDTRONIC,
INC. CLASDAC S.R.L. A07.PS-
01.Rg04-5 14-01-2019
DM000196121
STENT
CORONARIAN
CU ELIBERARE
DE
ZOTAROLIMUS
Resolute Onix 2,75 x 12 mm RONYX27512X SUA MEDTRONIC,
INC. CLASDAC S.R.L. A07.PS-
01.Rg04-5 14-01-2019
DM000196107
STENT
CORONARIAN
CU ELIBERARE
DE
ZOTAROLIMUS
Resolute Onix 2,25 x 26 mm RONYX22526X SUA MEDTRONIC,
INC. CLASDAC S.R.L. A07.PS-
01.Rg04-5 14-01-2019
DM000196096
STENT
CORONARIAN
CU ELIBERARE
DE
ZOTAROLIMUS
Resolute Onix 2,0 x 12 mm RONYX20012X SUA MEDTRONIC,
INC. CLASDAC S.R.L. A07.PS-
01.Rg04-5 14-01-2019
DM000196110
STENT
CORONARIAN
CU ELIBERARE
DE
ZOTAROLIMUS
Resolute Onix 2,25 x 38 mm RONYX22538X SUA MEDTRONIC,
INC. CLASDAC S.R.L. A07.PS-
01.Rg04-5 14-01-2019
DM000196115
STENT

impact of dual antiplatelet therapy interruption after Resolute™ zotarolimus-eluting stent implantation. ACC 2014. Post-hoc RESOLUTE Pooled DAPT analysis was not powered for the analysis shown.
7Silber S et al. Eur Heart J. 2014;35(29):1949–1956
8Including patients with no DAPT interruption except for ST while on DAPT through 12 months.
9Three-day cutoff selected because studies have shown that discontinuation of at least three days is necessary for platelet function recovery in most individuals.
10Patient with a history of thrombosis was on DAPT at the time of ST event but had interrupted DAPT for two consecutive days prior to the event.
11Kirtane. Long-term impact of antiplatelet therapy interruption on ST following PCI with the Resolute™ zotarolimus-eluting stent.
TCT 2013. ESC guidelines recommend DAPT duration of 6–12 months after DES implantation in all patients and one year after ACS, irrespective of the type of implanted stent.
SAFETY ASSUREDComprehensive, unique
Global RESOLUTE Program with
more than 7500 patients enrolled.
Stent
Diameter
(mm)
Stent Length (mm)
8 12 15 18 22 26 30 34 38
2.00 RONYX20008X RONYX20012X RONYX20015X RONYX20018X RONYX20022X RONYX20026X RONYX20030X — —
2.25 RONYX22508X RONYX22512X RONYX22515X RONYX22518X RONYX22522X RONYX22526X RONYX22530X RONYX22534X RONYX22538X
2.50 RONYX25008X RONYX25012X RONYX25015X RONYX25018X RONYX25022X RONYX25026X RONYX25030X RONYX25034X RONYX25038X
2.75 RONYX27508X RONYX27512X RONYX27515X RONYX27518X RONYX27522X RONYX27526X RONYX27530X RONYX27534X RONYX27538X
3.00 RONYX30008X RONYX30012X RONYX30015X RONYX30018X RONYX30022X RONYX30026X RONYX30030X RONYX30034X RONYX30038X
3.50 RONYX35008X RONYX35012X RONYX35015X RONYX35018X RONYX35022X RONYX35026X RONYX35030X RONYX35034X RONYX35038X
4.00 RONYX40008X RONYX40012X RONYX40015X RONYX40018X RONYX40022X RONYX40026X RONYX40030X RONYX40034X RONYX40038X
4.50 — RONYX45012X RONYX45015X RONYX45018X RONYX45022X RONYX45026X RONYX45030X — —
5.00 — RONYX50012X RONYX50015X RONYX50018X RONYX50022X RONYX50026X RONYX50030X — —
Ordering Information
Diameter
RONYX22508X
Product Code